
WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPODisplay...

JDAHO

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER -03

Change

Purchase Order
Name:

Purchase Order
Number:

Contract Number:

Revision Number:

Change Order
Date:

Service Start Date:

Service End Date:

Submitted By:

PADD1 074

03

October 17, 2018

October 19, 2018

October 18, 2019

Danny Downen

Delivery
Date:

Shipping
Method:

Shipping
Instructions:

Ship FOB:
Email: scrawley@hertz.com

Buyer Contact
Danny Downen
Tel:208-332-1605
Fax: 208-327-7320
danieLdownen @ adm idaho.gov

Bill To Address

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Phone: 208-327-7465

Payment Details

Invoice

Ship To Address

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702
Phone: 208-327-7465

208-327-7320

purchasing @adm.idaho.gov

DOP - Various Locations

Item Type Details

Order Summary

WSCA Nationwide
Vehicle Rental
Services

Supplier

SAM CRAWLEY
HERTZ CORPORATION, THE
PC BOX 1847
NAMPA, ID 83653
Phone: 208 461-1688

Fax: 405 979-3444

Shipping Details

October 18, 2019

Delivery

Fax:

Email:

Mail Stop:

Payment
Method:

208-327-7320

purchasing @ adm.idaho.gov

DOP - Various Locations

Fax:

Email:

Mail Stop:

Item Type:

1 of 5 10/17/2018, 10:29 AM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPODisplay...

Item Type
Supplemental
Data:

Buyer Defined
Field

PADD1O74, Travel-
Nationwide Vehicle
Rental for the State
of Idaho (the
“Contract”) is
renewed for an
3dditional period of
:ime, as provided
above. All of the
:erms and
conditions
contained in the
Contract shall
remain in full force
and effect, except
as expressly
modified herein.
Contractor’s signed
renewal letter is
attached and
incorporated herein
by reference.

Note: The dollar
amount listed in the
contract renewal
pricing is an
estimate and cannot
be guaranteed. The
actual dollar amount
of the Contract may
be more or less
depending on the
orders placed by
:he State; or may be
dependent upon the
specific terms of the
Contract.

NO OTHER
CHANGES NOTED.

Contract History:
Contract initial term:
9/1/10 - 10/18/12.
rotal estimated

PADD1 074, Travel-Nationwide
Jehicle Rental for the State of
Idaho (the “Contract”) is
renewed for an additional
period of time, as provided
3bove. All of the terms and
onditions contained in the
Contract shall remain in full
:orce and effect, except as
expressly modified herein.
Contractor’s signed renewal
letter is attached and
incorporated herein by
reference.

Note: The dollar amount listed
in the contract renewal pricing
is an estimate and cannot be
guaranteed. The actual dollar
amount of the Contract may be
more or less depending on the
)rders placed by the State; or
may be dependent upon the
specific terms of the Contract.

NO OTHER CHANGES
NOTED.

Contract History:
Contract initial term: 9/1/10 -

10/18/12. Total estimated
amount: $200,000.00.

Renewal 01. Term: 10/17/12—
10/18/15. Total estimated
amount: $200,000.00.

Renewal 02. Term: 10/20/15 —

10/18/17. Total estimated
amount: $134,000.00.

Renewal 03. Term: 10/19/17 -

10/18/18. Total estimated
3mount: $50,000.00.

Renewal 04: Term: 10/19/18-
10/18/19: Total estimated

Payment NET3O
Terms:

Additional Information

Change Order Summary
Item

— I Data Changed I - Old Value New Value
State of IdahoHeader ttachment gets
Renewalttachment deleted 9.1 9.17.pdf

Supplemental
Data Field
“General
Instructions” gets
changed

2 of 5 10/17/2018, 10:29 AM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPODisplay...

amount:
$200,000.00.

Renewal 01. Term:
10/17/12 —

10/18/15. Total
estimated amount:
$200,000.00.

Renewal 02. Term:
10/20/15 —

10/18/17. Total
estimated amount:
$134,000.00.

Renewal 03.
10/19/17 -

Term:

10/18/18. Total
estimated amount:
$50,000.00.

Total estimated

amount: $215,000.00

total estimated contract value:
$799,000.00.

contract value:
$584,000.00.

Supplemental
Data FieldBuyer Defined
“Service End 10/18/2018 10/18/2019

Field Date” gets
changed
Unit Price
changed on Line
Item

NaspoValuePoint
Item Unit Nationwide

50000.000000 215000.000000Price Vehicle Rental
Services Renewal
(10/19/17-10
18/18).

Total Amount
changed on Line
Item

NaspoValuePoint
Nationwide
Vehicle Rental
Services Renewal
(10/19/17-10
18/18).

Item Total
mount 50000.00 215000.00

3 of 5 10/17/2018, 10:29AM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.comlWebDriver?ACT=RptPODisplay...

[Header Attachment gets
img2Ol 80628_i 7011 705.pdfttachment Added

Supplemental
Data Field

Buyer Defined
“Service Start 10/19/2017 10/19/2018

Field
Date” gets
changed

NaspoValuePoint
Nationwide Vehicle NaspoValuePoint Nationwide

Commodity line Rental Services Vehicle Rental ServicesItem
item description Renewal (10/19 Renewal (10/19/18-10/18/19).Description
changed ‘1 7-10/18/18).

Need by Date
changed on Line
Item

NaspoValuePoint
Line Item Nationwide Oct 18 2018

Oct 18 2019 6:00AMDeliverByDate Vehicle Rental 6:00AM
Services Renewal
(10/19/17-10
18/18).

Instructions

PADD1 074, Travel-Nationwide Vehicle Rental for the State of Idaho (the “Contract”) is renewed for
an additional period of time, as provided above. All of the terms and conditions contained in the
Contract shall remain in full force and effect, except as expressly modified herein. Contractor’s
signed renewal letter is attached and incorporated herein by reference.

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be
guaranteed. The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the orders
placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract.

NO OTHER CHANGES NOTED.

Contract History:
Contract initial term: 9/1/10 - 10/18/12. Total estimated amount: $200,000.00.

Renewal 01. Term: 10/17/12 — 10/18/15. Total estimated amount: $200,000.00.

Renewal 02. Term: 10/20/15 — 10/18/17. Total estimated amount: $134,000.00.

Renewal 03. Term: 10/19/17 - 10/18/18. Total estimated amount: $50,000.00.

Renewal 04: Term: 10/19/18 - 10/18/19: Total estimated amount: $215,000.00

Total estimated contract value: $799,000.00.

4of5 10/17/2018, 10:29AM



WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.comfWebDriver?ACT=RptPODisplay...

Supplier
Back . . . CommodityQuantity Unit Part Item Description Unit Price Tax TotalOrder Code

Number

1.00 0 ANN 97514 #1 97514 215,000.00 $0.00 $215,000.00

NaspoValue Point
Nationwide Vehicle
Rental Services
Renewal (10/19
/18-10/18/19).

Special
Instructions:

Internal Comments:

TOTAL: (USD) $215,000.00

Signature:

Signed By: Daniel Downen

5 of 5 10/17/2018, 10:29 AM



Govexno
ROBERT L GENWS

SARAH HDERERAND

State of Idaho
DeparluFent of Administration
IPnsing

3IH N W’r R.4ø3 ($‘2
P0. &x 37ZO
Bois ID 3720-OO7
TeIp*iie3)3275
FIL: -32-732

2S, 2a

HGoiporabon
Afln: Nadika Perera

ViA E4AJLTRANSUS1ON
nadLaperera@4ertz.corn

F Renewal of Cci PADD1O74, a Cordr for Velide Reilat Services for the vanous State of
ktoAgend k Deer*s
Expirthg IIY1&2016

The State of frJfr rjejrJ ke k, rrew the above ncsd contract fcraçe of One (1) Year.

The renewal period is Odther 19.2018k) Ocer 18. 2019 The seine terms and &snMions
pre forthe ccntct renewal period, eept as tassmodd harsi

it the ternis of th renewal letter are acceptable to xrr ornpeny. please sign below and rna, fax
(208 327 7320) or e-rn ( - ) to the Division of Pwchasrig. It vu need to update
the contact iVormation for Itis corract. please dose bdow. Please içthte w IPRO profe as wee, g
necessary in order to continue to recei e-mai’ n catlons thsough the II’RO System.

SincØy.

1 ‘7
Da Oen
Idaho t)ivision of PuTchaslng

UPDATED CONTACT INFOFIMA11ON for PADD1O74:

Te
Ass

Pne
Fax
Em

CL ‘ifuld OTTIIR

Thank u for urconsiieration i this matter.
Contractoraees to the terms detaed abow:

r //L
c:

.

, (natLre)

!evin Knorr
Sales

BY:

DATE

SBPO Renewal Letter Revised O1A)5f16











State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER - 01
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Change Order Summary Supplier

Purchase Order Number: PADD1074 SAM CRAWLEY
HERTZ CORPORATION, THE
PO BOX 1847
NAMPA, ID 83653
Phone: 208 461-1688

Fax: 405 979-3444

Email: scrawley@hertz.com

Buyer Contact
Danny Downen
Tel:208-332-1605
Fax: 208-327-7320
daniel.downen@adm.idaho.gov

Account Number: AC-1

Revision Number: 01

Change Order Date: October 20, 2015

Service Start Date: October 20, 2015

Service End Date: October 18, 2017

Payment Method: Invoice

Payment Terms: No Payment Terms specified
Currency USD

FOB Instruction: Destination
Attachment(s): ChangeLog.htm :Purchase Order Change

Contract Number:

Bill To Address Ship To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Phone: 208-327-7465 Phone: 208-327-7465

Fax: 208-327-7320 Fax: 208-327-7320

Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov Email: purchasing@adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Instructions

PADD1074, Travel-Nationwide Vehicle Rental for the State of Idaho (the “Contract”) is renewed for an additional period of time, as provided above.  All of the terms and conditions
contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect, except as expressly modified herein.  Contractor’s signed renewal letter is attached and incorporated herein by reference.

The attached price sheet with the heading “Revised Pricing Sheet” is hereby incorporated into contract PADD1074 effective October 20, 2015, and it supersedes all prior price sheets that
have been incorporated into contract PADD1089.  This attached price sheet reflects the addition of Idaho’s administrative fee into the contract pricing.

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be guaranteed.  The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the
orders placed by the State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract.

NO OTHER CHANGES NOTED.

Contract History:
Contract initial term: 9/1/10 - 10/18/12.  Total estimated amount: $200,000.00.
Renewal 01.  Term: 10/17/12 – 10/18/15.  Total estimated amount: $200,000.00.
Renewal 02.  Term: 10/20/15 – 10/18/17.  Total estimated amount: $134,000.00.
Total estimated contract value: $534,000.00.

.

Items
Supplier

Part Number Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price Total

97514 2 0 ANN $67,000.00 $134,000.00
Item Description #1

NaspoValuePoint Nationwide Vehicle Rental Services Renewal (10/19/15-10/18/17).

Delivery Date: October 21, 2015

Shipping Method: Delivery
Shipping Instructions:
Ship FOB:
Attachment(s)
Special Instructions:

Sub-Total (USD) $134,000.00

Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00
TOTAL: (USD) $134,000.00

Note: If there is a  next to an item's unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct&EID...

1 of 2 10/20/2015 11:00 AM



Signature :

Signed By :

WebProcure: Request And Workflow https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct&EID...

2 of 2 10/20/2015 11:00 AM



Bill To: 
State of Idaho 
**** 
Send invoices to the 
address listed 
below or as indicated in 
the 
comments or 
instructions field 
Boise, ID 83720-0075 

 

State of Idaho 

Participating Addendum 
Contract Renewal 

THIS NUMBER MUST 
APPEAR 

ON ALL DOCUMENTS  

  

Participating 
Addendum 

PADD1074 - 02
 

 
DELIVER 

TO: 
State of Idaho Various Agencies 
Various State Agencies 
located throughout Idaho 
*** 
Various, ID 83701 
sarah.hilderbrand@adm.idaho.gov

    
Date: Wed Aug 08, 2012

F.O.B.: Destination 
Terms:   net 30 

    

 
VENDOR: HERTZ CORPORATION, THE 

PO BOX 1847 
NAMPA, ID 83653 
Attn: Sr. Account Representative 
Vendor Nbr: 17243 
Emailed To: krussell@hertz.com 
Phone: 208 461-1688 
Fax: 888 222-8553 
eCommerce ID: P00000023952 

Start of Service 
Date 

End of Service Date: 

Wed Oct 17, 2012 

Sun Oct 18, 2015

  

    

Solicitation#:
DOC#:

Ref#:

RFQ08221 
PREQ17956 
RFP02195 

    

 
      

    
3 Header 

Attachments 

Buyer: Frank L. Pierce   208-332-1605    

Item No Description Quantity 
UOM 

Unit 
Price Extension

000 
BLANKET PURCHASE AGREEMENT ( line item 
particulars follow ) 

1 lot   200000.00

  Total:   200000.00

Blanket 
Comments: 

Contract Renewal PADD1074-02  
 
This Participating Addendum PADD1074-02 extends the contract for an 



additional three (3) years beginning October 17, 2012 and expiring October 18, 
2015 as per WSCA-State of Oregon Amendment 8 to Master Agreement 9949. 
All terms and conditions remain the same. 

Item No Description Quantity
UOM

Unit 
Price Extension 

001  
WSCA Nationwide Vehicle Rental Services 
     ( 975-14 )     ( nt ) 

1 
LOT

$200,000.00 $200,000.00

General 
Comments: 

Amendment 7 on WSCA Master Agreement 9949 allows for a 3 percent 
increase in prices.  
 
This Contract is for Nationwide Vehicle Rental Services pursuant to Western 
States Contracting Alliance (WSCA) and Oregon Price Agreement 9949. The 
contract is for the benefit of State of Idaho Agencies, institutions, and 
departments and eligible political subdivisions or public agencies as defined by 
Idaho Code, Section 67-2327. The Division of Purchasing or the requisitioning 
agency will issue individual releases (delivery or purchase orders) against this 
Master Contract on an as needed basis for a period of two years commencing 
September 1, 2010 and ending October 18, 2012.  
 
Contract Title:…………….Hertz Rent-A-Car 
Contract Usage Type:……..Optional Use 
Public Agency Clause: ……Yes  
Contract Administration:….Daniel Downen 
---Phone Number:…………208-332-1605 
---Fax Number…………….208-327-7320 
---E-Mail:………………….daniel.downen@adm.idaho.gov 
 
Contractor’s Primary Contact – The Hertz Corporation 
---Attn:…………………….Kirk Russell 
---Address:………………...PO Box 1847 
---City, State, Zip:…………Nampa, ID 83653 
---Phone Number:…………801-369-9189 
Fax Number:………………208-979-3444 
E-Mail:…………………….krussell@hertz.com 
 
CONTRACTOR: Ship to the FOB DESTINATION point and BILL 
DIRECTLY to the ORDERING AGENCY. DO NOT MAIL INVOICES TO 
THE DIVISION OF PURCHASING. Notating the Contract Award Number 
on any invoices/statement will facilitate the efficient processing of payment. 

Instructions:  
Freight / Handling Included in Price 

  

  

  
Signed By: FRANK L. 
PIERCE 

 














